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Form Must Be Typed

WELL COMPLETION FORM (3 / 15110
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Operator: License # 6044 API No. 15 - 187-21137-0000

Name: Stelbar Oil Corporation, Inc. County: Stanton

Address: 1625 N. Waterfront Parkway, Suite #200 SWHNEMNEM oo 3 Twp._30_s. R._41_[] East/X] West
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS 67206-6602 990 feet from S I@(cimle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:___Plains Marketing, LP 990 fest from@ W (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person:. Roscoe L. Mendenhall Footages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:

Phone: (316 ) _264-8378 wroeone) QE) SE NW  sw

Contractor: Name:__Sterling Drilling Company N 66 Lease Name:___Carr Well #:_3-3

License: 5142 Field Name:

Morrow

Wellsite Geologist; _Dave Goldak %Ee_lma Producing Formation:

Designate Type of Completion: F\DENT \ﬁbevaﬁol;\;mGround:M_'_.___ Kelly Bushing: 3382'
X NewWell Re-Entry Workov@oN Total Depth: 5610' KB pj,g Back Total Depth: 5546’ KB
Al
X__oil SWD siow Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1568' @ 1583' KB .,
' Gas ENHR SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Cves K]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) - ' If yes, show depth set Feet
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: . If Alternate il completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to sX cnit.'
Well Name: pr’l U% hd &l?;y@‘i :
» Drilling Fluld Management Pian
Originel Comp. Date: —_________ Original Total Depth: — {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Deepening Re-pert. Corw. to Enhr/SWD Chloride content_600 _ ppm  Fluid volume_1800_____ ppis
Plug Back_ Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used___Evaporation
i > t N
Commingled Docket Na Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.

Operator Name:

. Other (SWD or Enhr.?)  Docket No

0 0/21/2008 Lease Name: License No:
09/13/2008 09/27/2008 10/

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [ East [ West
v Recompletion Datg Recompletion Date Gounty: —

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with ine Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S, Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit GP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are col e and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Signature(_} ) W ke s ¢ L. Mendenhall) KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: ___Vice-President / Operations  pae;__December 18, 2008 Letter of Confidentlallty Attached
Subscribed and sworn to before me this_18th_gay ot __ December , \ W Denled, Yes []Date:
08 \/__ Wireline Log Recelved RECEIVED
* ' /5 . . —— Geolagist Report ReceivagANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Notary Public: 2S2¢ 2008/ = 7(—‘-—064«0 (Ginger L. Kelley) VIC Distribution 19
Date Commission Expires: __July 1, 2012 ' GINGER L. KELLEY DEC 2008
EEAS) Notary Public - State of Kansij
SERVATION DIVISION




KCG
DEC T 8 2008

Side Two
Operator Name: Stelbar Oil Cor poration, Inc. Lease Name: Carr Well #: 33
Sec._ S Twp. 30 s g4 [T East [X]West County: Stanton

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hols
temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed. Attach final geological weli site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken [X]Yes [JNeo [x]Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [Jsample
(Attach Additional Sheets) .
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [INo Atoka LS 4890 -1508
Cores Taken \ [Jves [XNo Morrow Shale 4977 -1595
Electric Log Run [xlves [INo Lwr. Mw Marker 5276 -1894
il
(Submit Copy) Upper Keyes Sand 5376 -1994
List All E. Logs Run: Densi d Neutron I Chester 5415 -2030
1. Compact Photo ?nsﬁ' Compen;at; eltl -ll:fm 05. St. Genevieve 5421 2039
2. Compensated. Sonic w/Intergrate rans.l imes Log. St. Louis 5519 2137
3. Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log.
4. Micro Resistivity Log.
CASING RECORD  [x] New [[]used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purposs of String Drilled Set (In 0.D) Lbs./Ft, Depth Cement Used TP additives
" " ' Cement csg. w/47{) sks. Acon If. cmt. cont. 3% cc & 1[4#/sk.
Surface 121/4 8 5/8 244 1583' KB celloflake & 2% WCA foll. by P00 sks. Prem. cmt. copt. -
2% cc & 1/4#/sk. pelloflake.
. Cement csg. w/20t) sks. AA-2 expanding cmt. cont. S#{sk.
" 1]
Production 778" 5172 15.5# SS94 KB | 1onite, 5% cal-bet, .8% FLAC & 3% KCL.
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used d Percent Additi
oo Top Bottom ype ol Cemen acks Use! Type an reen ves
— Protect Casing
—— Plug Back TD
e Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Meterial Used) Depth
4 SPF 5382' - 5400' (18') (Upper Keyes Sand) Frac well w/19,000 gals. Profrac 2500 5382’ -
. - r
RECE\VEO;"M\QQ\Q“ crosslinked gelled water cont. 26,000 Ibs. 5400
<5 GORPORKY 16/30 sand & 4,000 Ibs. 16/30 resin coated shnd.
74
eV
| sronpVN
TUBING RECORD Size Set At v Wic br At Liner Run
23/8" 5433 N/A Clves  [XNo
Date of First, Resumerd Production, SWD or Enhr. Producing Method
11/10/2008 D Flowing [__)Z] Pumping |:| Gas Lift D Other (Explain)
Estimated Production oil Bbls. Gas Mef Water Bbls. CGas-0il Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours 20 5 40 250 42
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production interval
[Jvented [x]Sold [JusedonLease [[1OpenHole  [x]Pert. [ ] Dually Comp. [C] commingled 5382 to 5400'

(If vented, Submit ACO-18.)

(] other (specity)
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mergy services INVOICE NUMBER
TEer 1975001340
Liberal -
- DEC 1 8 2003
B J
| STELBAR OIL CORPORATION, INC. o LEASE OME 53 CON
L 1625 N. WATERFRONT PKWAY e : FIDENTIAL
COUNTY Stanton
SUITE #200 S STATE Ks
T - |
o %!?RITA KS 67206-6602 r JOB DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
' E  JOB CONTACT
fwaac‘,/ zov CSe
/ JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DAT.
1975-01341 301 Net 30 DAYS 10/29/2008 |
] QTy Uof M UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 09/28/2008 to 09/28/2008
1975-01341
1975-21153 Cement-New Well Casing 9/28/08 ;
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00( Hour 2880.000 2,880.00
Depth Charge; 5001-6000'
Cement Float Equipment 1.00f EA 360.000 360.00
Auto Fill Float Shoe, 5 1/2"
Cement Float Equipment 1.00( EA 400.000 400.00
Latch Down Plug & Baffle, 5
1/ "
Cement Float Equipment 1.00{ EA 40.000 40.00
Stop Ring, 5 1/2" _ '
Cement Float Equipment 1.00{ EA 34.000 34.00
Threadlock Compound Kit
Cement Float Equipment » 12.00| EA 110.000 1,320.00
Turbolizer, 5 1/2" -
Extra Equipment ” 1.00( EA 200.000 200.00
Casing Swivel Rental ’
Mileage . 225.00( DH 1.400 315.00
Blending & Mixing Service
Charge .
Mileage 80.00{ DH 7.000 560.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage 424.00| DH - 1.600 678.40
Proppant and Bulk Delivery
Charge
Miscellaneous . 1.00] EA 250.000 250.00
Plug Container Charge
Pickup 40.00( Hour 4.250 170.00
Car, Pickup or Van Mileage 0
Additives &eo@\'e ow\"\ss 53.00| EA V 7.000 371.00 T
CAF 38 Defoamer COR
Additives O \9 13%% 170.00| EA 15.000 2,550.00 T
FLA-115
Additives “o\\l\s‘°“ 1,124.00| EA 0.670 753.08 T
Gilsonite Cogsﬁ\‘“ Wih S
. WO :
Additives 276.00| EA 1.500 41400 T
KClI, Potassium Chiloride
Additives 500.00{ EA 0.860 430.00 T
\ Mud Flush
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INVOICE NUMBER

eizwgy services 1975001340
Li I -
ibera | KCC

J .
' STELBAR OIL CORPORATION, INC. o LEASENAME S DEC 1 8 2008
L 1625 N. WATERFRONT PKWAY 8 :
Y SUITE #200 s g?g‘g Y i;a”m” CONFIDENTIAL
T - ]
° XVT'?[\':_'TA KS  67206-6602 | ;58 DESCRIPTION Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
: e JOB CONTACT
f JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE
1975-01341 301 Net 30 DAYS|  10/29/2008
' QTY Uof M UNIT PRICE |NVO|QE AMOUNT
Additives 22.00| EA 25.000 550.00 T
WCA-1
Cement 225.00| EA 18.200 4,095.00 T
AA2 :
Supervisor 1.00( Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
EGEIVED
KANSAS C(s;‘RPQ RATION COMMISSION
DEC|1 9 2008
CONSERUATION DIVISIOR
V‘:YCH‘TA. KS
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -4,467.28
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 12,078.20
PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 421.40
QALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL 12’499'6()]




Mo, ;Ih'a . . ' h " N "'/
BASil
: Sl m— ’ Subject to Correction FIELD ORDER 21 1 53
ener SeerceS,Ll’ ease ell egal
‘ gy - 1 Car RS Lgl,f ?0-"9/
. Date - A Cus?o;per ID | - County it State . Station
c ? %ZA/L Oé? Depth f+/ + ;ormation Shoe Jomt/g 7(
H.- (Q' g&/‘ Casmgs (2 Casing Depth ‘TD ) JobTypeq G‘ /I
: ‘ - ' - }5 /f( - b f'){o /I/’(«f/ Z—t"nr* r)‘/,/
g Il i W:?F'ivff/ipno/pn!\f// S cen Airs 4 o
AFE ﬁumber . .I;O Numbe_r ' g:;::,a;z by X/ jbmao«_/%k_)/\_-g s/\_/ Z/A)\;»)
o SStation | . Product | gy - MATERIALS, EQUIPMEN‘I,’ and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
- Liberal [CLIGS [0S 5k AA 2 C@m on T _|H0g5 00
L 1C700 2701k /<”(/ Lotoce pg Cllovite 41400
L Jcciny lizop | FLA—pis (VY. 12550 ¢ T
L 1€cior| 3 16\ CAL 1P Peolosmor aged R 370
é_"" : Ccza/ 4/2‘7 /_/7 (J/J en ¢ 7<k_ _ . . »1:' | /fﬁg ‘()g
C Keizo |0 i) wca= L™ S50 o2
L CENs| | EALALd, £ Clont choe $h 360.0J
/ - N CF607 : /F-A . Lél (/‘!! /90'14/4 )p/(/tc #? g&ﬁ{/o 5/ : L{UOO“)
C ICrel [/ EA Sk Stom Rone 40.00
L ICFR0ee || EA | Threps locle Jid- 34.00
(. |CC IS |Soo gy | Mund/ £lech Y3000
(. (Lol || EA|Caceing Govivel Kenda] 200 00
L_,\..v E ,0/ JC m; “T‘f&.(',/Q //ZA /ﬁqq q(n{)()'"’i |
_ O ICERY0 ¢ sk | Plonding £ Mt | s
L . E //,; LfZ‘f T;-‘ ) pf/\ D/)/A'l 7‘9 /Q/,f //( 0@ 11/(7/1 é-?? Ho '
[ CE 29b { L“i-/; /)(’PYLA /A//L,f’ g(/a/ /)900 ' 92?/“3/)'./1;“)'
_ L E /00 L‘f& S, P}ﬁ £ /,7 44 le. doa , {000
L 5 0-'0’; / EA f&” ritiCQ ,fuzo Cr o REC-ENE‘Bn\m\_SS‘ON ASY .(}C)
(. CES4 | Ton [ Bl Contones KANWCWOWWV R,
D\\l\"
VO@\AX:;:(?‘N
D, SCoi ptod Totel [ 27520
/9//,_‘ Tw(‘ f ‘
00 S. Co P.0 9+ Libe 57905 » (620) 624 620) 624 n TOTAL

Taylor Printing, inc. « www.taylorprinting.us
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"energy services,.r '
Customer 5 % e / ésa -~ ‘| Lease No Date Q Z"J}
‘Lease Qa o | . Wel!# A __.j "@f
i ATy TP P TP s 7
- Type Job Cf A/W L. " . fvﬂ; Formation Legal Des;c,r:Etlo’no‘& Q)
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casinggs%e Tubing Size | Shots/Ft T Acid 225 ¢ /é /4/4 2 3§ATE”’TE}§Z¢ ck 5 I .
Depth o PP Erom o |Pefd  SELAEY te, A ”SZ Do RB2NT, /ZWCA? -
Volumja2 2, Volume " -4 Erofn. B $4 | Pad. % ,, Min e | e L AOMI .
Méx Presrs. Max Press From To Frac Avg
well Qonhection Annulus Vol. Erom To HHP Used A‘h‘_hulus Pressure
Plug Depth Packer Depth From To Flush Gas Volume ‘ Total Load
Customer Re;?sentatlve M MG‘A bl Station Manager, >, ‘/ /?é)/n . F # Tre'aterj...w&d 4”/;/‘ o 7{"/‘
Sgwnce:Umt; LAES | g ﬂf / 7 419 | (4555 |/ QJJJ’ R A
Rgﬁés;‘". T Aot d Mathan |5 howors | Rubon /z/fwf aelr
Time P?:ss;ﬁ?e pTZ?lT,?e, Bbls. Puhped' | . Rate Servuce Log ,
7i0e ». 1 ()/1 Lec / /?u/\/\ A C Cf/nq
7¢5 -S‘AICCJ ,/ Manﬁi /iP '
7:/ o R‘ e Vi ) o
4@’_&9 Cay:nq o 3 7<f/w, ii: ‘
fOzﬁ“fi’ ég/‘ e /( Circ ” QONF\DEN-“AL
] cf Ball +he Yoot
{20z 1 [ Sefe MM *ng |
P o f froat et el i e r AL e gl Y ee T
1t T 1 TS5 | Pums T BBC /f) feoeo
[0 /2 2.5 Pams Plu:n |
IR A| to | LS5 Pivp [0 Betind
bl - Plus Red £ Mogse
: (7‘5' [“f 57[;/‘/* Cém f’a?‘
12:47 o wﬂé Pc«ma P Liner
12:52 , it lQ/a,ﬁ p/uc
(51 92 132 é fv‘"w)‘\ ///)Juﬂ . L REC
[ 217 5cs ' L 4 / /)/1,« . KANSAscoapomnoncawswm
|19 Release Frer " DEC 192008
/2o R ﬂé’wn c
A l‘. )30' L . é/__ ﬁ(, ' WICHITA, KS

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box 129 . leeral KS 67905 . (620) 624 2277 * Fax (620) 624-2280

Tavlor Printina. Inc. 620-672-3656
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PAGE CUST NO INVOICE DATE
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INVOICE NUMBER

1975001295

KCG

3 . {0
" STELBAROIL CORPORATION, INC. ° "-523_5 '3‘3 E g_as" DEC t 8 2603
. 1625N. WATERFRONT PKWAY oo Stanton FIDENTIAL
SUITE #200 ®  STATE )
o WICHITA S er06ee02 o ST DESCRIPTION - Cement-New Well Casing/Pipe:
ATTN: € JOB CONTACT
Saurrace asrmy
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO. TERMS DUE DATE N\
1975-01297 301 ‘ Net 30 DAYS ~10/17/2008
) QTY Uof M UNIT PRICE INVOICE AMOUNT
For Service Dates: 09/15/2008 to 09/15/2008
1975-01297
1975-20294 Cement-New Well Casing 9/15/08
Pump Charge-Hourly 1.00{ Hour 1500.000 1,600.00
Depth Charge; 1001-2000'
Cement Float Equipment . 1.00| EA 3156.000 315,00
Basket, 8 5/g"
Cement Float Equipment 4.00] EA 90.000 360.00
Centralizer, 8 5/8"
Cement Float Equipment 1.00| EA 280.000 280.00
Insert Float Valve, 8 5/8"
Cement Float Equipment 1.00( EA 34.000 34.00
Threadlock Compound Kit ,
Cement Float Equipment 1.00] EA 225.000 225.00
Top Rubber Cement Plug, 8
5/8"
Mileage 670.00{ DH 1.400 938.00
Blending & Mixing Service
Charge
Mileage 120.00| DH 7.000 840.00
Heavy Equipment Mileage
Mileage 1,260.00| DH 1.600 2,016.00
Proppant and Bulk Delivery
Charg
Miscellaneous 1.00| EA 250.000 250.00
*Plug Container Charge
Pickup 40.00| Hour 4.250 170.00
Car, Pickup or Van Mileage
Additives \ 1568.00( EA 3.700 58460 T
Cello-flake e\\]e‘) O“w\sS\o
Calcium Chioride RECTGONC 1,702.00( EA 1.050 1,787.10 T
Cement S a o® 470.00| EA 18.600 8,742.00 T
A-Con Blend NSP’S \ 9N
Cement oL T e 200.00| EA 16.000 3,200.00 T
Premium/Common Ui ‘; S
Supervisor | CONSE e 1.00| Hour 175.000 175.00
Service Supervisor Charge
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20f 2 1975-STE020 09/17/2008
v AR S b " INVOICE NUMBER
emergy services 1975001295
Liberal - <j
8
' STELBAR OIL CORPORATION, INC. ° 'ﬁéffr\';'OAME g 3
L 1625 N. WATERFRONT PKWAY B . i
L COUNTY Stanton
SUITE #200 s STATE
T WICHIT, 7206- !
o ATTS, A KS 672066602 1 OB DESCRIPTION ComsniNew Well Casing/Pipe:
’ E  JOB CONTACT
JOB # EQUIPMENT # PURCHASE ORDER NO, TERMS DUE DATE
197501297 301 Net 30 DAYS|  10/17/2008
QTy UofM | UNIT PRICE [INVOICE AMOUNT
DEC 1 82008
CONFIDENTIAL
/ o2 —
RECEIED h
aNSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
% S DEC 192008
CONSERVATIGN DIVISION
WICHITRA, ¥S
PLEASE REMIT TO: SEND OTHER CORRESPONDENCE TO: BID DISCOUNT -3,426.67
BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP  BASIC ENERGY SERVICES, LP SUBTOTAL 17,990.03

DALLAS, TX 75284-1903 MIDLAND, TX 79702 INVOICE TOTAL

N

PO BOX 841903 PO BOX 10460 TAX 757.48
18,747 51j
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Subject to Correction
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GERIGEED 20294

energy services,r =, Wi g [ J,&, ,
Date(;;?/{ g’? “ | Customer ID ) | County v 7&;/4ﬂg/ - State/é’/gé’ Station /ﬁ/ :
g Depﬂyﬁ/ Formation . A ~. '» Shoe Jomj?é
v sy [ose | %iee Cuw
g . o Customer Repr /9( /d‘/f Trea%&ﬁf Y / /{_4 o g«ﬁg
: AFE Number | PO Number ',‘::;‘:’i:f;: by X / 27 / (L Ccly ’
o Spn | PESEt | auanmry ' MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, and ssnvubes usen/ | unITPRICE AMOUNT,
W s 9w se| A m Btnd g742.00
L _ e /fi/f 200 5:1’ Frnsn - Conerinn ‘ 320000
L\ lewT vin2 44 ,/,’é lin _{ hlpide 1787/
L W2 55 A4 /;,’7 ke 158460
L /9‘,{45 -’ 41/9 Aoibber 22 , : 12250
K{ WY AW A, /@ﬁ»’/f//# /GZ@'//Z?//C _ . 12 %0.00
£ PHITIT VA R . & A ’ 1 2000
£ (F943 ) e |§%asbed ®EG- 2S00
VA (57, AV s /ﬁ//// ,(‘57// /// SEERANGes 3¢ 0D
L et Vo m/ | oy 3 . o B eptibl | Bu000
[ ) iy sé | #ing servies //f///// @@Nﬁm - 3%
L H5 Vi | B tetree 7 ~» 20l &2
L E2 | ) s et /’y/szﬁ"«ﬂ’ | /500 02
L e 9 e /4/?/;& //%ZA%?// {7002
L [swZ |/ o | snite Zgemsar 75.00
L f’f’f%ﬂ"/ /- jr% ///4 C/’ }///z‘//ﬁf”/“ //mm S ) s
/ﬂ'ﬁwm s Taral I
s Do #/7 #p 25
: m%%rc%% o RATION commsﬁm
‘ conseg\\lm‘@

1700 S. Country Estates « P.O. Box'

29+ Liberal, KS 67905 » (620) 624 2277  Fax (620) 624-2280

TOTAL-

Taylor Printing, Inc. * www.taylorprinting.us
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BASIC®  °

energy services,.r L
Customer ﬁ(‘” / ﬁ/}/‘ | Lease No."-"(,,'}:?‘: - | .- ,Déte Q/ﬁ’“ g

Lease&aﬁ,}ﬁ ] | ) v Wellf 3139 |

Field or%f)” Station/’/ fé” o / Casmg/;/ j/g/ Depth f / County {7{2} P ff’/?? .. - state //j
Type Job :}g’/ /7 C ny ./W& / . . ": Formation N | Legal Des Egnpt{g@ ‘%/

’%»

~ PIPE DATA . PERFOHATING DATA ‘FLUID USED | TREATMENT RESUME . S

Casing% Tubing Size | Shots/Ft : A 'Acrﬂ"’"‘;/?ﬂ s / 4/}7 /Fjﬁ% ' &F%B%S‘f/f /A 5 4% P j’,’/} / j”é
i 7 ik From To ") st A -ipripey 2 TF T (76 u/f/ JZ
. Volumeef’? ‘Volu‘r;\e Frbm f To s ,?’ F":"‘?," . ' -; M'n.' a ;,# 10M|n e e

Max Pr%/) Max Press Erom To Frac . " | Avg 15 Mm .

WeII Connection | Anntlus Vol. | _. - 1 o - | HHP Used ' - | Annulus Pressure

From To _ .
Plug Depth . Packer Depth From N Flush - |Gas Volqme Total Load
Qustomer Representg?le/ / (}',d /,jq Station Manager"’f‘ s / /ZZ;”/‘;’ e 54 Treateifj’ 5} —_ / / ,ng

Sérvice Units /ff‘?/ /%72? /?O/q /&7%?\’/ %67 /47;"(5 /?fﬁ
ri " 3 5. . e’ ’ 4

Names Y (Mgre] Tontleg C | d 5. | Lbie A

o Time ) .pffsé?,?e ,.ptg::,gre " Bbls. Pumped | ... Rate v : Service Log

£20 | i ' _ | /ﬂ////ﬂ/ G /jﬁﬁ/w?

/8 )7{) o | . o Y4 7‘/ i /f‘%‘?///ﬁﬂ / G //ﬁi

2’ 20| 30| 205 ¢ 5| //,i/z//;i/i / f[/ D e:z?‘/"j 7 5
25/0_ ."3'0/) B 7 4 B 7 3 ./ ?///m/é@ O
2375 | 1l o ﬁfw s s T
2350 '7)47 /2! ) /;’////fo g ﬂmé&%wmw
1205 | 7| - | zal - ///é’f’/ e

ey I DI B i T R AT o s e e
| | Sl ]

(Conpws Too_SunFoce

Ty

I "7&/{; ﬁ)@%ﬁi‘

| ————RECENVER
QG : . KANSAS CORPORATION CONMMIBSIUN
p N4 ‘ RATI
‘g% ﬁg% N |
ﬁ Ll _ CONSEUCHTAKS

1

Taylor Printing, Inc. 620-672-3656



STteLBAR O1L CorroraTION, INC

1625 NORTH WATERFRONT PARKWAY, SUITE #200
WicHIiTA, KANSAS 67206-6602
Telephone : (316) 264-8378
Fax 1 (316) 264-0592

December 18, 2008

Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 S. Market, Room #2078
Wichita, KS 67202

Re:  Carr #-3 AL /S (8}~ P (BF~ODOD
990 FNL - 990’ FEL (SW/4 NE/4 NE/4) W 0//
Section 3-T30S-R41W V/
Stanton County, Kansas / 7

Gentlemen:
Please find enclosed the following information regarding the above-referenced well:

N Well Completion Form - ACO-1 (Original plus 2 copies)
2. Cementing Ticket - Surface & Production
S\/ Geological Report
A\ Compact Photo Density Compensated Neutron Log
\J\' Array Induction Shallow Focused Electric Log
5\1 Compensated Sonic w/Integrated Transit Times Log
N Micro Resistivity Log
8. DST #1

Please hold all information for this well CONFIDENTIAL FOR THE ALLOWED TWO (2)
YEAR PERIOD. If you have any questions regarding this information or request, please contact our
office at your convenience. '

Sincerely, KCC

__STELBAR OIL CORPORATION, INC. DEC § 8 208

- ?Wf ) | CONFIDENTIAL

Roscoe L. Mendenhall
Vice-President / Operations

/glk
Enclosures
RECEIVED
XC: Kansas Geological Survey KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
Michael E. Dealy, Manager Wichita Operations
4150 Monroe Stgleet ¢ P DEC 19 2008
Wichita, KS 67209 CONSERVATION DIVISION

WICHITA, KS



